# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5007294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAITKI AGARWAL	01/21/2008
RAJAT GHAI	02/05/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARENT NETWORKS, CORP.
Street Address:	30 INTERNATIONAL PLACE
City:	TEWKSBURY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01876

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14972677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-623-4844

**Email:** dcrucitti@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP/CISC Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA - SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046-2472

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPOL969302US01 (091798)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE A. CRUCITTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie A. Crucitti/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1-Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_StarentCorp#page1.tif source=1-Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_StarentCorp#page2.tif

PATENT 504960547 REEL: 046090 FRAME: 0511

Attorney Docket No.: 111244.203-US1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kaitki Agarwal, residing at 243 Groton Road, Westford, MA 01886 USA; and Rajat Ghai, residing at 30 Prince Path, Sandwich, MA 02563 USA (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which a patent application entitled "SCALABILITY OF PROVIDING PACKET FLOW MANAGEMENT" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/952,980 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Starent Networks, Corp. existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having its principal office at 30 International Place, Tewksbury MA 01876, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

**PATENT** REEL: 020030 FRANTE: 0592

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/952,9	Attorney Docket No.: 111244.203-US1 980
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal this 218 day of
<del>y = 0.</del> (************************************	Kaitki Agarwal
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of Mildlesex	) ss. )
	me this
	My Commission expires:  KEV. V JOHNSON Notary (* ublic Commonwestible Mesachusetts My Commission dxpires August 1, 0008
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have(Month/Year).	hereunto set my hand and seal this of day of  Rajat Ghai
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of Mildlesex	) ss. )
Personally appeared before r named Rajat Ghai, who acknowledgedeed.	me this day of, 2008 the above- ed that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
	KEVan JOHNSON Natary Public Commonwed the Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aucust 1, 1308

US1DOCS 6508126v1

REEL: 040030 FRANTE: 05922

Attorney Docket No.: 111244.203-US1